OPTITEMP TRA-H6X/-C6XOPTITEMP TRA-H6X/-C6XOPTITEMP TRA-H6X/-C6XOPTITEMP TRA-H6X/-C6X Technical DatasheetTechnical DatasheetTechnical DatasheetTechnical Datasheet
Temperature sensors for hygienic applications
Type TRA-H65, TRA-C65, TRA-H61, TRA-C61
• Class A - accuracy at short insertion depth
• Fast responding sensor, t50 ≤ 2 s
• G1/2 hygienic adapter systems
© KROHNE 12/2020 - 4007825302 - TD OPTITEMP TRA-H/C6x R02 en
 CONTENTS

4.3  Ingress protection .......................................................................................................... 28
4.4  Power supply, electrical connections ............................................................................ 29
5  Order information 30
6  Notes 34
 PRODUCT FEATURES 1
3
OPTITEMP TRA-H6X/-C6X
www.krohne.com12/2020 - 4007825302 - TD OPTITEMP TRA-H/C6x R02 en
1.1  Temperature sensors for hygienic applications
The food and beverage industry is subject to constant change and faces rather short product life
cycles. On top of that, there are strict hygienic and legal regulations that must be adhered to.
KROHNE is facing these challenges. We offer a wide range of temperature measuring
instruments including complete solutions plus services.
Our temperature sensors of the TRA-H65, TRA-C65, TRA-H61 and TRA-C61TRA-H65, TRA-C65, TRA-H61 and TRA-C61TRA-H65, TRA-C65, TRA-H61 and TRA-C61TRA-H65, TRA-C65, TRA-H61 and TRA-C61 series are used to
measure the temperature of gases, liquids, vapour and solids in industrial and hygienic
applications.
The devices are particularly suited to the measurement of liquids with low viscosity, water and
chemicals with low corrosiveness, saturated steam and superheated steam.
Our temperature sensors are the devices, which are required most in the food process.
Many processes as, e.g., pasteurisation or the mashing process are temperature controlled.
All hygienic temperature sensor assemblies feature a robust design, meticulous workmanship
and dimensional accuracy.
Certified materials, testing throughout the production process and consistent final inspections
guarantee the consistently high quality of our products.
Figure 1-1: Different designs
1  Type TRA-H65 is a standard hygienic sensor with clamp connection
2  Type TRA-H61 is a standard hygienic sensor with G1/2 thread
3  Type TRA-C65 is a compact hygienic sensor with clamp connection
4  Type TRA-C61 is a compact hygienic sensor with G1/2 thread
1 PRODUCT FEATURES
4
OPTITEMP TRA-H6X/-C6X
www.krohne.com 12/2020 - 4007825302 - TD OPTITEMP TRA-H/C6x R02 en

Type of
connection
Order code Type /
order code
Max.
pressure
Drawing Dimensions
Please consult the appropriate handbook for further information regarding the accuracy of the
measuring inserts and the temperature transmitters.
Type Accuracy Remarks
TT 12 C 0.15°C or 0.15% of span Programmable, NFC, non-isolated
TT 22 C 0.10°C or 0.10% of span 1 Programmable, non-isolated
TT 33 C 0.08°C or 0.08% of span Programmable, NFC, isolated,
(Bluetooth®)
TT 51 C 0.10°C or 0.05% of span HART® 6, dual input, SIL2
TT 53 C 0.08°C or 0.08% of span HART® 7, single input, wireless, NFC,
(Bluetooth®)
Table 2-10: Measuring accuracies of the temperature transmitters
1 Compact sensor transmitter accuracy complies with TT 22
2 TECHNICAL DATA
20
OPTITEMP TRA-H6X/-C6X
www.krohne.com 12/2020 - 4007825302 - TD OPTITEMP TRA-H/C6x R02 en
2.4  Process connections
Standard process connections are G1/2 hygienic and clamp connections (for details refer to
Standard hygienic sensors with clamp connection on page 13). In addition, various G1/2 adapters
with typical hygienic process connections are available as accessories (for details refer to
Hygienic adapters on page 17).
2.5  Measuring range and permitted load
To prevent destruction or damage, never operate the temperature assembly outside of its
permissible mechanical, thermal or chemical limits. For further information refer to the rest of
this section and the "Technical data" section.
2.6  Permissible temperatures
Depending on a sensor configuration, the permitted maximum temperature may differ.
The information in this subsection is informative only and does not reflect the vibration load
caused by flow-induced vibration. If necessary, prior to purchasing and installing an industrial
temperature assembly, have a specific strength calculation performed.
Sensor Design Tmin. Tmax. Remarks
[°C] [°F] [°C] [°F]
TRA-H61, TRA-H65 Standard with cable gland -40 -40 +100 +212 Without transmitter
Standard with M12
connector
-30 -22 +100 +212
TRA-H61, TRA-H65 Standard with cable gland -40 -40 +80 +176 With transmitter
Standard with M12
connector
-30 -22 +80 +176
TRA-C61, TRA-C65 Compact -30 -22 +100 +212 Without transmitter
TRA-C61, TRA-C65 Compact -30 -22 +80 +176 With transmitter
Table 2-11: Ambient temperatures
Sensor Design Tmin. Tmax. Remarks
[°C] [°F] [°C] [°F]

1 x Pt100-4W output
Table 4-2: Sensors with M12 connectors
5 ORDER INFORMATION
30
OPTITEMP TRA-H6X/-C6X
www.krohne.com 12/2020 - 4007825302 - TD OPTITEMP TRA-H/C6x R02 en
The characters of the order code highlighted in light grey describe the standard.
VGCH 4 (1) Type(1) Type(1) Type(1) Type
2 TRA-H61: hygienic G1/2 sensor
3 TRA-H65: hygienic clamp sensor, welded (L ≥ 50 mm / 1.97")
B TRA-C61: compact hygienic G1/2 sensor
C TRA-C65: compact hygienic clamp sensor, welded (L ≥ 50 mm / 1.97")
(2) Approval(2) Approval(2) Approval(2) Approval
0 Without
1 EHEDG
2 3-A

1 > 0.8 µm, industrial
2 ≤ 0.8 µm, hygienic
 ORDER INFORMATION 5
31
OPTITEMP TRA-H6X/-C6X
www.krohne.com12/2020 - 4007825302 - TD OPTITEMP TRA-H/C6x R02 en
(8) Process connection / Adapter(8) Process connection / Adapter(8) Process connection / Adapter(8) Process connection / Adapter
1 G1/2 hygienic
2 1 1/2" Tri Clamp; DN25/40 DIN; 25/38 mm ISO
3 2" Tri Clamp; DN50 DIN; 51 mm ISO
A G1/2 hygienic + straight weld-in sleeve
B G1/2 hygienic + VARIVENT N + o-ring
C G1/2 hygienic + DN25 conical nozzle DIN 11851
D G1/2 hygienic + DN40 conical nozzle DIN 11851
E G1/2 hygienic + DN50 conical nozzle DIN 11851
F G1/2 hygienic + G1 process thread
G G1/2 hygienic + spherical weld-in sleeve
H G1/2 hygienic + 51 mm SMS adapter
K G1/2 hygienic + shoulder weld-in sleeve
L G1/2 hygienic + collar weld-in sleeve
M G1/2 hygienic + DN40 conical nozzle DIN 11864-1A
N G1/2 hygienic + DN50 conical nozzle DIN 11864-1A
(9) Output signal / Transmitter(9) Output signal / Transmitter(9) Output signal / Transmitter(9) Output signal / Transmitter
0 Without
1 RTD - flying wires
2 RTD - socket with screw connector
3 RTD - M12 connector for compact sensors
7 Integrated 4...20 mA transmitter
A TT 12, 4...20 mA, digital
C TT 22, 4...20 mA, digital
E TT 33, 4...20 mA, digital, universal
G TT 51, 4...20 mA, HART® 5, dual input, (SIL)
H TT 53, 4...20 mA, HART® 7, NFC
(10) Transmitter range(10) Transmitter range(10) Transmitter range(10) Transmitter range
0 Without (no transmitter)
1 0…+50°C / +32...+122°F
2 0…+100°C / +32...+212°F
3 0…+130°C / +32...+266°F
4 0…+150°C / +32...+302°F
5 0…+180°C / +32...+356°F
6 0…+200°C / +32...+392°F
A -10…+50°C / +14...+122°F
B -10…+100°C / +14...+212°F
C -10…+130°C / +14...+266°F
D -10…+150°C / +14...+302°F
E -10…+180°C / +14...+356°F
F -10…+200°C / +14...+392°F
G -30…+50°C / -22...+122°F
H -30…+100°C / -22...+212°F
5 ORDER INFORMATION
32
OPTITEMP TRA-H6X/-C6X
www.krohne.com 12/2020 - 4007825302 - TD OPTITEMP TRA-H/C6x R02 en
K -30…+130°C / -22...+266°F
L -30…+150°C / -22...+302°F
M -30…+180°C / -22...+356°F
N -30…+200°C / -22...+392°F
P -50…+50°C / -58...+122°F
R -50…+100°C / -58...+212°F
S -50…+130°C / -58...+266°F
T -50…+150°C / -58...+302°F
U -50…+180°C / -58...+356°F
V -50…+200°C / -58...+392°F
Z Customised
(11) Neck tube length(11) Neck tube length(11) Neck tube length(11) Neck tube length
1 44 mm / 1.73" short (TRA-H61)
2 50 mm / 1.97" short (TRA-H65)
3 79 mm / 3.11" short (TRA-C65)
4 96 mm / 3.78" short (TRA-C61)
5 84 mm / 3.31" long (TRA-H61)
6 90 mm / 3.54" long (TRA-H65)
7 129 mm / 5.08" long (TRA-C65)
8 146 mm / 5.75" long (TRA-C61)